LGN E

| .
RN

" Recorder's Box No. 357

UNOFFICIAL C@Y

{

- Q5829341
. + DEPT-D1 RECORDING $43.00
- . 740012 TRAN 7900 11/39/95 14349100

)

COOK COUNTY RECORDEK

A
FIRST MODIFICATION AGREZMENT

This Firat Modification of a .Securea Promissory Note;
Construction Loan Agreement; Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Leases and Secuil.v Agreement; and Assignment of Rents and Leases
(hereinafter referzed to as the "First Moditication Agreement')
made as of this lst oy of September, 1995 (the "Effective Date")
by and between SOUYTH EAST ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE CENTER, an
Illinois not-for-profit cirporation whose address is 9101 South
Exchange Avenue, Chicago; illinois ("Borrower") and SOUTH CHICAGO
BANK ("Lender"), an Illirois state chartored bank whose addreds is

9200 South Commercial Avenus, Chicago, Illinois.
WITMESSETh THAT!

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed ~nd delivered to Lender that
certain Secured Promissory Note dated . January 30, 1935 in tha
original principal amount of Fight Hundred Thousand and No/190
($800,000.00) Dollars (the “Note"), evidencing that caertain loan
extended by Lender to Borrower (the "Loan") pursuant to the terms
and conditions of that certain Construction’locan Agreement dated
January 30, 1995 (the “Loan Agreement') as exacurnad by and between

Borrower and Lendeor;

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPAREC BY AND STREET ADDRESS:
UPON RECORDING SHOULD  BE

RETURNED T0: 8640 South Chilcago Avenua

Chicago, Illinois

. Donna M. Shaw
PERMANENT INDEX TAX NUMBERS:

Schwartz & Freeman
401 North Michligan Avenue
Suite 1900 20-36-423-026
Chicago, Illinois 60611 20-36-423-027
20-36-422-062
20-36-423-033
——— 20-36-423-034
20-36-423-035
20-36-423-036
20-36-423-037
20-36-423-038

$t8234CG #-935-829341

TLEL2RS6






“‘)_ Lot - Nl Wi e IR . S . .
f"-""‘%‘&:‘}-‘z;,;. IR T .

-

i :
|
3

UMDFFICIAL CAPY

WHLREAS, the Note 1s secured by a Martga
ge, Assignment of
Rents and Leases and Security Agreement deatad Janua'ry 30, g1995 (the

. "Mortgage") executed by Borrower, relating to the property commonly

known as 8640 South Chicago Avenue, Chicago, illinois and legally
described In Exhibit “A" attached hereto (the "Mortgaged
Property"). which was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois on February 24, 1995 as Document No. 95-130492;

WHEREAS, the Note is further secured by an Assignment of Rents
and Leases dated January 30, 1995 executed by Borrower as Assignor
and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County. Illinois on
Fabruary 24, 1995 as Document No. 935-130493 (the "Assignment of

Rents ara lLeases"), relating to the Mortgagad Property;

~ WHEKEAS, Lender extended the Loan to Borrower, pursuant to the

- terms and ~onditions of the Loan Agreement, for purposes of

enabling Borrcowar to financoe the "Project", as such term is defined
in the Loan Agruement (the "Project"), which consists of the

renovation of an‘aprroximate 13,000 square foot commercial buliding

located on the Mortcaged Property;

NHEREAS, Borrower w#as required under the Loan Agreement to
complete the Project on. the Permanent Funding Date, defined in
Section 1.1 of the Loan Agre=ment as the first day of the calendar
month immediately following - completion of tho renovation of the
Project provided all of the roquicements set forth in Article VII
of the Loan Agreement have been (ully satisfied by Borrower on said
date, but in no event later thaa June 1, 1995 (tha '"Permanent

" Funding Date");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 2A of the Note, Borrower was
required to pay lnterest only on the Loaa or the first day of each
calendar month immediately following the firsc disbursement of the
Loan and continuing to and including the Perwinent Fundlng Date;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7.1 of the Loun Agreement, all
principal and remaining accrued and unpaid Iintersst on the Note

would become due and payable on demand at any time on-or after the
June ‘1, 1995, unless all of the reguirements and coerslitiona set
torth in Article VII of the Loan Agreement, i{ncluding; out not
limited to, the completion of the Project, were satisfisd on or

before the Permanent Funding Date;

 WHEREAS, dorrower did not satisfy all of the requirements and
conditions oet forth in Article VII of the Loan Agreement
(hereinafter, referred to as the "Permanent Funding Requiremants”)
a8 of June 1, 1985 and, the Permanent Funding Requirements remain

unsatisfled as of the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, as of September 1, 1995, the outstanding principal
balance of the Loan equals SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

_ EIGHTY-SIX AND 08/100 ($700,886.08) DOLLARS;

- 32 -

TYE6EZRE6



UMDFFICIAL CAPY




UROFFICIAL C@®PY

WHEREAS, Borrower has requestad Lender to amend the Loan

. hgreement to oxtend the Permanent Funding Date until December 1,
‘21995 and to amand the Note to continue to provide for payments of

" interest only baginning on June 1, 1995 and continulng on the first
- day of each month thereafter through and including December 1, 1995
.,;(the “"Borrower's Request");

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to grant Borrower's Raquest

 provided all of the followiny conditions are satisfied:

(1) Borrower corrects the existing saewer and drainage
problems affecting thea Project to Lendsr's satisfaction

an or betore December i, 1995;

(2) bz General Contractor for the Projoct completes the
outrtanding punchllat items to Lender’s gatisfection on

or La‘nre December 1, 1995;

(3) Borrowar completely satisfles all of the Permanent
Funding Reqyirements on or before Dacember 1, 1995;

(4) Borrower del/vers to Lender a Certificate of Good
gtanding from che Illinois Secretary ot State for

Borrowear;

(5) Borrower dellvers tc Leader a Corporate Certificate with
attached resolution in_a form and content acceptable to
Lender evidencing the  cuve execution of this First

Modification Agreement;

(6) Borrower executes and deliveus to Lender this First
Modification Agreement; and

(7) '~ Borrower pays all of Lender's ~aitorneys' fees In
preparing this First Modlflcatlon Agreement, as well as
all costs and expenses incurred by Leides (hereinafter,
"Lender't Legal Fees and Expensas”) in connection with
the same including, but not limited to, #ny recording
fees (all of the foregoing constitutinc “Lender's

Conditions");

WHEREAS, Borrower accepts and consents to all of Lander's

Condlticna;

WHEREAS, the partles hereto are desirous of modifying the

';?Noce, the Loan Agreemant, the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents
- and Leases;

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender have agread to enter into this

‘3jF1rat Modification Agreement.

A3

&
-
Pt




UN®FFICIAL CO®Y




UMIDFFICIAL CAPY

, NOW THEREFORE, in cunsideration of the mutual
' promises of the
partles hereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
:g:gégt and sufficlency of which is hereby acknowledged, IT 1§
!

 ?.{

L 1. Recitals. All of the recitals to this First Modification

L Agreement are tuITy incorporated herein by this reference thereto
3 with the same force and eftect as though restated herein.

i 2. Non-Waiver of Existing Event of Default. The Borrower
. hereby acknowledges and affirms that the Borrower is presently in
default under the Loan Agreement and the Louan Documents by virtue
of the fslluwing existing event of default under the Loan Agreement

B . (the "Existing Default”):

a. The Mechanic's Lien Not!ce and Claim filed by A & 1
Supply, tnc., Claimant agalnst Borrower, Lender, F. J.
Lawdensky Zomastruction and Bala Construction as Defendant in
: the amount ‘cf $8,006.69 which was recorded with the Cook
S County, Illino's Recorder of Deeds on July 13, 1995 as
S Document No. $3-4%3418 (the "A & I Supply, Inc. Mechanic Lien

L Claim").

o . Notwithetanding anything ‘contained herein to the contrary, the
o Borrower hereby expressly ackrowledges that Lender's agreement tc
‘i .. enter into this First Modificairion Agreement shall not be construed

Y as a waiver of the Existing Defcul: and that Lender shall be frae
b at any time eaftar the Effective Dale to exercise all of its rights

: . ard remedles under the -Loan Docurents i{n connection with the

. Exlating Default, as well as in connecition with any other Default

- which may arise after the execution date ' cf this First Modification
- Agreement. Borrower hereby specifically acknowledges and confirms
“that Lender has no obligation to fund any ~ddjtional draws of the

Loan under t!e Loan Agresment until the A & I “upply, Inc. Mechanic
Lien Claim and any other mechanics' lien clairs ‘are released of

record.

§@ };3 3. Modification of Note. hs of the Effective Du%te, the Note
i is hereby amendad as follows:

a. Subsection D(i) of Section 1 of the Note ii nareby
deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted

therefore:

"D. "Maturity Date" shall mean tha earlier of:

(1) DPnecember 1, 1995 in the event all of the

ﬂfﬁ\'v requirements and conditions set forth in Article
F3 VII of the Loan Agreement have not been ifully
i : satisfisd by Borrower oy December 1, 1995; or"

1

Lt

Weees



UMDFFICIAL CAPY

A

ol
-
-
“
!;-q




UNOFFICIAL C@PY

: b. Subsection G of Section 1 of the Note {s hereby
deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted

therefore:

"G. "Permanent Funding Date" shall mean the first
day of the calendar month immediately following
completion of the renovation of the Project
provided all of the requirements and conditions set
| forth in Articlie VII of the Loan Agresment have
S been fully satisfied by Borrower, but in no evenc
RS 3 L : later than December 1, 1995."

c. The references to, "June |, 1995" in Paragraph 2C of
the Pcte are hereby deleted and substituted with, "December 1,

1995,

4, Mod. iication of Loan Agreement. A8 of the Effective
Cate, tho Loan Agcsement is hereby modified as follows:

TR AR W ae e i

a, The ¢definition of the term "Permanent Funding Date"
B set forth in Section 1.1 of the Loan Agreement is hereby
j : amendad and restatad to read as follows:

it

. "Permanent -funding Date: the first day of the
‘ calendar monii {mmedistely following completion or
the renovation of-the Project provided ail of the
requirements &nd conditiona set forth in Article
VII of this Agreeman.: have been fully satisfied by
Borrower on said date  but in no event later than

i December 1, 1995."

’f} : b. The ¢first clause of Sectian 7.1 of the Loan
Agrecment is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following
is substituted therefor:

“7.1 Conditions to be satisfied.  Lorrower agrees
that all unpaid principal and interest on the Note shall
be due and payable on demand at any time oa or after
December 1, 1995, u-less Borrower shall have /faifilled,

coo tc the satlsfaction of Lender, all requlramants or
TR conditions set forth herein and in the Comaitment,
N including, without limitation, the following:"

'?fi £ c. Section 12.1 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended
e to include the following new subsection 12.1(p) as a Defauit

| under the Loan Agreement:

i "(p) The fallure of Borrower to correct the sewer
£ and drainage problems affecting the Project to Lender's
G I satisfaction on or before December 1, 1995." ,

ITEGZRE6




UNBDFFICIAL CAPY




.’.
oN
b |

L3

e A s, T D

- modified hereby.

:T;‘tharewlth to serure the liabilities of Borrower, aud

;f State of Illinois.

USOFFICIAL C@PY

3. Reaffirmation of Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and

- Leases. The Borrower hereby acknowledqes its8 consent to the

modification of the MNote pursuant tc the terms of this Fi
rst

Modification Agreement and affirms that the Mortgage and the

Assignment of Kents and Leases each secure the repayment of the

-indebtednsss evidenced by the Note, as modified by the terms of
zyth;s First Modification Agreement. ‘ d ¢

6. Reattirma‘tion of Warrantles and Representations. In

" order to induce Lender to extend the Permanent funding Date to

December 1, 1995 and to amend the Note in accordance with
Borrower's Request and to further induce Lender to enter into this
First Mouification Agreement, Borrower hereby reaffirms that all of

.- the warran:iies, representations, covenants and obligations made by
it to Lendsr in all of the Loan Document.s (as such term (s defined
©in Section .. of the Loan Agreement), as amended by this First

Modification Zgeement, are true and correct as of the Effectivsa

7. References., Any and all references to the Parmanent

Funding Date and the zayment terms of the Note contained in the
Mortgage, the Assignmen’. of Rents and Leases, the Loan Agreement

‘ fand/or any of the other Lo2n Documents shall be deemed to refer to

the aforesaid ltems in ‘ths Note, as modifiad by this First
Modification Agreement. All- references herein to any of the Loan

Documents shall be understooi to be to the Loan Documents as
Al)l references: in any of the Loan Documents to

any other one or more of the Loen Documents shall be hereafter
deamad to be to such document(s) as modified hereby.

8. No Defenses, Counterclaims. @orrower hereby represants
and warrants to, and covenants with Lendss that as of the Effective
Date, (a) Borrowser has no defenases, offsets or counterclaims of any
kind or nature whatsoever against Lender wit) cespect to the Loan

' and/cr any of the Loan Documents, or any action-previously taken or
not taken by Lender with respect thereto or wii’i zespect to any

r collateral in connection
{(b) that
Lender has fully performed all obligations to Borrower which it may
have had or has on and of the date hareof.

9, Choice of Law. This First Modification Agreement thall
be govarrned by and construed in accordance with the laws of th

security interest, encumbrance, lien o

10, Reaffirmation of Loan Documents. Fxcept for the
mocitications stated above, the Note, the Loan Agreement, the
Mortgage, the Asmsignment of Rents and Leases and the other Loan

; Documents evidencing and/or securing the Note are not otherwise
changed, modified or amended, and al! other terms and conditions

 thereof remain in full force and effect.
to the contrary contalned herein, to the extent that the terms and

Notwlthetanding anything

- & -

o
|
®a
X
i~
-
pb



UN®FFICIAL CG®Y




UNBDEFICIAL COPY

conditions of the Loan Documents conflict with the terms of this
Firat Modification Agreement, this First Modification Agreement
shall contrcl. Borrower and Lender expressly state, decleare and
acknowledge that this First Modification Agreament is intended only
to modity Borrower's continuing obligations in the manner set for:th
herein, and {8 not intended as a novation.

11. Captions. ‘The captions used herein are for convenience
of reference only and shall not be deemed to limit or affect the
construction and {nterpretation of the terms of this First
Modit{cation Agreement.

IN- WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this
instruaent to be executed as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

SOUTH CHICAGO BANK

NamefS\ James T. Shaeahan
ssistant Vice-President

BORROWER:

SCUTH EAST ALCOHOL AND DRUG
AGUSF CENTER, an Illinois not-
forcpronfit corporation

? ,,
,4%3;“7 é? égfiLr“/LNj;ﬂ

By i f
Name: Greéory '.Yigbert
Its: Executive Director

Q((Mam é /MSMC@(

By: —_
Name: Charles E. McDoweli
Ita: President

—.‘«) \ {'-.
o S
Atteet{/i“~*~f’**‘::}" X rph ha

Name: Remona F. Edwards
Its: Secretary

~
]

DMAA T 20T\ NI NMOOIPICATION

~3

IVEGZRSE




UN®EFICIAL COPY




e e L LT RG-S A S

. seal this /% day of September, 1995.-

]
P
Oy
J
\:
i,
iy
¢

UMDFFICIAL C@PY

'STATE OF ILLINOIS )

8S.

COUNTY OF COOK )

;o ) .
I, C’A‘ NP SIGNED , 4 Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that
before me this day personally appeared JAMES T. SHEEHAN, known to

- me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, as the Assietant Vice-President of SOUTH CHICAGO BANK

-and that he acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered said
“ Flret Modlfication Agreement as hia free and voluntary act and as
-+ the fres and voluntary act of SOUTH CHICAGO BANK for the uses and
© o purposes therein set forth.

IN WI2NESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto aet ny hand and officlal

3«(’« Qe \xwu«um«mu%m
D

OFFIGinl SEAL cb«w
T VIRGUNT AL HERA /| ) ary ubllc
¥ NUTARY PUBRIC, (37 LT TR

} o
\ &100wnuwhbwvtﬁwnﬂ‘ % My Commisgicn Expires:

DR Nt RV rrPertaer it TTTCRRAL
. L £ /
7%55/54

46

L
f
-
“
-
pb




UN®FFICIAL CO®Y




USOFFICIAL C@PY

 STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
~ COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
."the State aforezaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that GREGORY R. ZYVERT,
“CHARLES E. MCDOWELL and RAMONA F. EDWARDS, the Executive Director,
. Presldent and Secretary respectively of SOUTH EAST ALCOHOI AND DRUG
ABUSE CENTER, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, are th2 same

.-n@raons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

-appeared before me this cday in person and acknowledged that they

'~ 'signed and delivered the tald First Modification Agreement as their

own frec and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
SOUTH EAST ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE CENTER for the uses and purposes

i;thereln gec forth.

GIVEN unicr my hand ani Notarial Seal this Q’?*/ day of

- September, 1995.

o O thede,

* OFFICIAL SEAL * * Notary Public
JEAN HERNANDE?Z
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINC:S My Commj,aaj,on Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/29/86 / /
[2[29 /¢

<&
9]
&
2
G
-
p




UN®FFICIAL CO@Y




SR -7 T

3w

T TR e L TS

- STREET ADDRESS:

UMIDFFICIAL CO®Y

- EXHIBIT “A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY

LOTS 51 TO 66, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 4 IN LINCOLN SUPDIVISION OF
THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST i/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

- IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, LYING NORTH AND EAST OF THE LAKE SHORE
~ AND MICHIGAN SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY'S RIGHT OF WAY, IN COOK

- COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

 PERMANENT TAX)INDEX NUMBERS: 20-36-423-026

20-36-423-027
20~36-423-062
20-36-423-033
20-36-~423-034
20-36-423-035
20-36-423-036
20-36-423-037
R0-36-423-038

8640 South Chicago Avenue
cihlcago, Illinois

»

TVEGZRSE




UN@FFICIAL CO®Y




